
2021 World Championships Statistics – Men’s 200m                by K Ken Nakamura  

The records to look for in Eugene:   
1) Can De Grasse win first gold for CAN?  
2) Can De Grasse become fourth sprinter to win both WC & OG? Second to win both WC and CWG? 
3) Can US sweep the medals for the first time since 2005?   
4) Can Noah Lyles become fourth sprinter to win multiple gold?   

 
Summary:  

All time Performance List at the World Championships 
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 19.19 -0.3 Usain Bolt JAM 1 Berlin 2009 
2  19.40 0.8 Usain Bolt   1 Daegu 2011 
3  19.55 -0.1 Usain Bolt   1 Beijing  2015 
4  19.66 0.0 Usain Bolt   1 Moskva 2013 
5 2 19.70 0.8 Walter Dix USA 2 Daegu 2011 
6 3 19.74 -0.1 Justin Gatlin USA 2 Beijing  2015  
7 4 19.76 -0.8 Tyson Gay  USA 1 Osaka 2007 
8 5 19.79 0.5 Michael Johnson USA 1 Göteborg 1995 
8 5 19.79 0.0 Warren Weir  JAM 2 Moskva 2013  
10 7 19.80 0.8 Christophe Lemaitre  FRA 3 Daegu 2011 

 
Margin of Victory  
 Difference Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.62 seconds  

0.33 seconds  
0.33 seconds  

Usain Bolt  
Michael Johnson  
Michael Johnson 

JAM  
USA 
USA 

Berlin 
Tokyo 
Göteborg 

2009 
1991 
1995 

Min 0.0 seconds  
0.01 seconds  

Calvin Smith  
John Capell 

USA 
USA 

Roma 
Paris  

1987 
2003 

 
Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   
Pos Time Wind Name Nat Venue Year 
1 19.19 -0.3 Usain Bolt JAM Berlin 2009 
2 19.70  

19.74 
19.79 

0.8  
-0.1 
0.0 

Walter Dix   
Justin Gatlin  
Warren Weir   

USA 
USA  
JAM  

Daegu  
Beijing 
Moskva   

2011 
2015 
2013 

3 19.80 
19.85 

0.8 
-0.3 

Christophe Lemaitre  
Wallace Spearmon  

FRA 
USA 

Daegu  
Berlin 

2011 
2009 

4 19.87 
19.89 

-0.1 
-0.3 

Alonso Edward  
Shawn Crawford 

PAN  
USA 

Beijing  
Berlin 

2015 
2009 

5 19.98 -0.3 Steve Mullings JAM Berlin 2009 
6 20.10 

20.11 
0.3 
-0.1 

Aaron Brown 
Ramil Guliyev  

CAN 
TUR  

Doha 
Beijing  

2019 
2015 

 

World Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Noah Lyles  USA 19.83 Andre de Grasse  CAN 19.95 Alex Quinonez  ECU 19.98  

2017 Ramil Guliyev TUR 20.09 Wayne van Niekerk RSA 20.11 Jereem Richards  TTO 20.11 

2015 Usain Bolt  JAM 19.55 Justin Gatlin  USA 19.74 Anaso Jobodwana RSA 19.87 

2013 Usain Bolt JAM 19.66 Warren Weir JAM 19.79 Curtis Mitchell USA 20.04  

2011 Usain Bolt JAM 19.40 Walter Dix  USA 19.70 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 19.80 

2009 Usain Bolt JAM 19.19 Alonso Edward PAN 19.81 Wallace Spearmon USA 19.85 



All time Performance List at the World Championships 
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 19.19 -0.3 Usain Bolt JAM 1 Berlin 2009 
2  19.40 0.8 Usain Bolt   1 Daegu 2011 
3  19.55 -0.1 Usain Bolt   1 Beijing  2015 
4  19.66 0.0 Usain Bolt   1 Moskva 2013 
5 2 19.70 0.8 Walter Dix USA 2 Daegu 2011 
6 3 19.74 -0.1 Justin Gatlin USA 2 Beijing  2015  
7 4 19.76 -0.8 Tyson Gay  USA 1 Osaka 2007 
8 5 19.79 0.5 Michael Johnson USA 1 Göteborg 1995 
8 5 19.79 0.0 Warren Weir  JAM 2 Moskva 2013  
10 7 19.80 0.8 Christophe Lemaitre  FRA 3 Daegu 2011 
11 8 19.81 -0.3 Alonso Edward  PAN 2 Berlin 2009 
12 9 19.83 0.3 Noah Lyles  USA 1 Doha  2019 
13 10 19.84 1.7 Francis Obikwelu NGR 1sf2 Sevilla 1999 
14 11 19.85 0.3 Frankie Fredericks NAM 1 Stuttgart 1993 
14 11 19.85 -0.3 Wallace Spearmon USA 3 Berlin 2009 
16  19.86 0.1 Noah Lyles   1sf2 Doha  2019 
17  19.87 -0.2 Justin Gatlin    1sf2 Beijing  2015 
17 13 19.87 -0.1 Anaso Jobodwana RSA 3 Beijing  2015 
17  19.87 -0.1 Alonso Edward    4 Beijing  2015 
20 14 19.89 -0.3 Shawn Crawford USA 4 Berlin 2009 
21 15 19.90 1.2 Maurice Greene USA 1 Sevilla 1999 
22  19.91 -0.8 Usain Bolt  2 Osaka 2007 
23 16 19.94 0.3 John Regis GBR 2 Stuttgart 1993 
24 17 19.95 0.8 Jaysuma Saidy Ndure  NOR 4 Daegu 2011 
24  19.95 0.8 Usain Bolt   1sf3 Beijing  2015 
24 17 19.95 0.1 Alex Quinonez ECU 2sf2 Doha  2019 
24 17 19.95 0.3 Andre De Grasse CAN 2 Doha  2019 
28 20 19.97 0.0 Curtis Mitchell USA 1sf1 Moskva 2013  
29 21 19.98 1.7 Marcin Urbas POL 2sf2 Sevilla 1999 
29 21 19.98 -0.3 Steve Mullings JAM 5 Berlin 2009 
29 21 19.98  -0.3 Adam Gemli  GBR 1sf3 Moskva 2013  
29  19.98 0.3 Alex Quinonez    3 Doha  2019 
33 24 19.99 0.3 Carl Lewis USA 3 Stuttgart 1993 
34 25 20.00 1.2 Claudinei da Silva BRA 2 Sevilla 1999 
34  20.00 -0.4 Tyson Gay  1sf2 Osaka 2007 
34 25 20.00 -0.3 Nickel Ashmeade JAM 2sf3 Moskva 2013 
37  20.01 -3.4 Michael Johnson  1 Tokyo 1991 
37  20.01 0.3 Michael Johnson  1sf1 Göteborg 1995 
37 27 20.01 -0.3 Ramil Guliyev TUR 1h1 Beijing  2015 
37  20.01 0.8 Anaso Jobodwana  2sf3 Beijing  2015 
41  20.02 -0.2 Alonso Edward    2sf2 Beijing  2015 
41 28 20.02 -0.1 Zharnel Hughes  GBR 5 Beijing  2015 
43 29 20.03 0.7 Kostas Kenteris GRE 1sf2 Edmonton 2001 
43 29 20.03 0.6 Darvis Patton USA 1sf1 Paris 2003 
43  20.03 -0.4 Usain Bolt  1sf1 Osaka 2007 
43 29 20.03 -0.3 Adam Gemili GBR 1sf1 Doha  2019 
43 29 20.03 0.1 Xie Zhenye  CHN 3sf2 Doha  2019 
43  20.03 0.3 Adam Gemili GBR 4 Doha  2019 
49  20.04 0.2 Kostas Kenteris  1 Edmonton 2001 
49  20.04 -0.5 Justin Gatlin  1 Helsinki 2005 
49  20.04 0.0 Curtis Mitchell   3 Moskva 2013  

 
All time performance list at the World Championships - Wind-assisted marks  
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 



1 1 19.99w 4.3 Tyson Gay USA 1h6 Helsinki 2005 
2 2 20.04w 2.3 Ato Boldon TRI 1 Athinai 1997 

 
Slowest winning time:  20.30 by John Capel (USA) in 2003  
 
Fastest time under strong negative wind (<-1.0): 19.87 (-1.2) by Frank Fredericks (NAM) in 1999 in 
Osaka 
 
Fastest time in WC under strong negative wind (<-1.0):  20.01 (-3.4m/s) by Michael Johnson in 1991 
 
Margin of Victory  
 Difference Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.62 seconds  

0.33 seconds  
0.33 seconds  

Usain Bolt  
Michael Johnson  
Michael Johnson 

JAM  
USA 
USA 

Berlin 
Tokyo 
Göteborg 

2009 
1991 
1995 

Min 0.0 seconds  
0.01 seconds  

Calvin Smith  
John Capell 

USA 
USA 

Roma 
Paris  

1987 
2003 

 
Difference between first and third   
 Diff Winning time  3rd place time Winner’s Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.66 

0.48 
19.19 
20.01 

19.85 
20.49 

Usain Bolt 
Michael Johnson  

JAM 
USA 

Berlin 
Tokyo  

2009 
1991 

Min 0.02 20.16 
20.09 

20.18  
20.11 

Calvin Smith  
Ramil Guliyev   

USA  
TUR  

Roma   
London   

1987  
2017 

 
Difference between third and fourth (medal versus no medal) 
 Difference 3rd place time Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.19 seconds 19.99 Carl Lewis USA Stuttgart 1993 
Min 0.00 seconds 20.49 

19.87 
Atlee Mahorn  
Anaso Jobodwana  

CAN  
RSA  

Tokyo  
Beijing   

1991  
2015 

 
Fastest time in each round in the World Championships  
Round Time Wind Name Nat Venue Year  
Final 19.19 -0.3 Usain Bolt JAM Berlin 2009 
Semi-final 19.84 

19.86 
1.7 
0.1 

Francis Obikwelu  
Noah Lyles 

NGR 
USA 

Sevilla 
Doha 

1999 
2019 

Second round 20.05 0.8 Michael Johnson USA Tokyo 1991 
First round 20.01  

20.06 
20.06 
20.08  
20.08  
19.99w 

-0.3 
0.5 
0.5 
0.7 
0.8 
4.3 

Ramil Guliyev  
Jereem Richards  
Adam Gemili 
Nethaneel Mitchell-Blake  
Alex Quinonez  
Tyson Gay 

TUR  
TTO 
GBR  
GBR 
ECU 
USA 

Beijing  
London 
Doha 
London 
Doha   
Helsinki 

2015 
2017  
2019 
2017 
2019 
2005 

 
Fastest non-qualifier for the final   
Time Wind Position Name Nat Venue Year  
20.14 
20.20 
20.22  
20.23 
20.25 

0.8 
0.4  
0.4  
0.8 
1.7 

4sf3 
3sf1  
4sf1  
5sf3 
5sf2 

Miguel Francis  
Churandy Martina   
Likourgos-Stefanos Tsakonas 
Roberto Skyers  
Marlon Devonish 

ANT  
NED   
GRE  
CUB 
GBR 

Beijing   
Beijing   
Beijing  
Beijing  
Sevilla 

2015  
2015 
2015 
2015 
1999 

 
Average of last ten (21st century) World Championships  

 Average 2019 2017 2015 2013 2011 2009 2007 2005 2003 2001 
Winning Time 19.79 19.83 20.09 19.55 19.66 19.40 19.19 19.76 20.04 20.30 20.04 
Winning Medal  20.06 19.98 20.11 19.87 20.04 19.80 19.85 20.05 20.31 20.38 20.20 

Slowest to Make Final  20.38 20.24 20.28 20.19 20.33 20.56 20.45 20.33 20.68 20.44 20.29 



 
100m – 200m double gold medalists (& their performances in 4x100m Relays) 
Name Nation 4x100m Relay  Venue Year  
Usain Bolt JAM Gold  Beijing 2015 
Usain Bolt JAM Gold Moskva 2013  
Usain Bolt JAM Gold  Berlin 2009 
Tyson Gay USA Gold  Osaka 2007 
Justin Gatlin USA DNF in heat Helsinki 2005 
Maurice Greene USA Gold Sevilla 1999 
 
200m – 400m double gold medalists:  (& their performances in 4x400m Relays) 
Name Nation 4x400m Relay  Venue Year  
Michael Johnson USA Gold Göteborg 1995 
 
Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   
Pos Time Wind Name Nat Venue Year 
1 19.19 -0.3 Usain Bolt JAM Berlin 2009 
2 19.70  

19.74 
19.79 
19.81 
19.91 

0.8  
-0.1 
0.0 
-0.3 
-0.8 

Walter Dix   
Justin Gatlin  
Warren Weir  
Alonso Edward  
Usain Bolt  

USA 
USA  
JAM  
PAN 
JAM 

Daegu  
Beijing 
Moskva  
Berlin  
Osaka  

2011 
2015 
2013 
2009 
2007 

3 19.80 
19.85 

0.8 
-0.3 

Christophe Lemaitre  
Wallace Spearmon  

FRA 
USA 

Daegu  
Berlin 

2011 
2009 

4 19.87 
19.89 

-0.1 
-0.3 

Alonso Edward  
Shawn Crawford 

PAN  
USA 

Beijing  
Berlin 

2015 
2009 

5 19.98 -0.3 Steve Mullings JAM Berlin 2009 
6 20.10 

20.11 
20.14 
20.20 

0.3 
-0.1 
0.0 
0.3 

Aaron Brown 
Ramil Guliyev  
Anaso Jobodwana  
Jean-Charles Trouabal 

CAN 
TUR  
RSA 
FRA 

Doha 
Beijing  
Moskva 
Stuttgart 

2019 
2015 
2013 
1993 

7 20.14 
20.25 

0.3 
0.2 

Xie Zhenye 
Kevin Little  

CHN 
USA 

Doha 
Edmonton 

2019 
2001 

8 20.33 
20.37 
20.38 

-0.1 
0.0 
0.2 

Nickel Ashmeade   
Jaysuma Saidy Ndure  
Marlon Devonish 

JAM  
NOR 
GBR 

Beijing  
Moskva 
Edmonton 

2015 
2013 
2001 

 
Best Marks for Places – all competitions    
Pos Time  Wind  Name Nat Venue Day Month Year 
1 19.19 

19.26 
-0.3  
0.7 

Usain Bolt   
Yohan Blake  

JAM  
JAM 

Berlin  
Bruxelles  

20 Aug 2009  
16 Sept 2011 

2 19.44 
19.53 
19.68 

0.4 
0.7 
0.4 

Yohan Blake   
Walter Dix 
Frank Fredericks   

JAM 
USA 
NAM 

London – OG 
Bruxelles 
Atlanta 

9 Aug 2012 
16 Sept 2011 
1 Aug 1996 

3 19.74 
19.80  
19.80 
19.83 

-0.5 
0.4  
0.8 
0.5 
-0.3 

Noah Lyles  
Ato Boldon  
Christophe Lemaitre  
Fred Kerley  
Fred Kerley  

USA 
TRI 
FRA 
USA 
USA 

Tokyo  
Atlanta 
Daegu  
Zurich  
Eugene 

4 Aug 2021 
1 Aug 1996 
3 Sept 2011 
9 Sept 2021 
26 June 2022 

4 19.87 
 
19.89 
19.90 
19.90 
19.90 

-0.1 
-0.3 
-0.3  
0.4 
0.4 
0.3 

Alonso Edward  
Kenny Bednarek  
Shawn Crawford  
Wallace Spearmon  
Wallace Spearmon  
Fred Kerley  

PAN 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 

WC-Beijing 
Eugene 
Berlin  
Lausanne  
London  
Eugene 

27 Aug 2015 
26 June 2022 
20 Aug 2009 
11 July 2006  
9 Aug 2012 
27 June 2021 

5 19.93 
19.98 

-0.3 
-0.3  

Josephus Lyles  
Steve Mullings  

USA 
JAM  

Eugene  
Berlin  

26 June 2022 
20 Aug 2009  



19.98 
20.00 

-0.5 
0.4 

Joseph Fahnbulleh 
Churandy Martina  

LBR 
NED 

Tokyo  
London  

4 Aug 2021  
9 Aug 2012 

6 20.10 
20.10 

1.4 
0.3 

Wallace Spearmon 
Aaron Brown  

USA 
CAN 

Lausanne 
Doha  

23 Aug 2012 
1 Oct 2019 

 
Multiple Gold Medalists:  
Usain Bolt (JAM)  2009, 2011, 2013, 2015  
Michael Johnson (USA):  1991, 1995 
Calvin Smith (USA):   1983, 1987 
 
Multiple Medalists: 
Usain Bolt (JAM):   2007 Silver, 2009 Gold, 2011 Gold, 2013 Gold, 2015 Gold     
Justin Gatlin (USA):   2005 Gold; 2015 Silver  
Wallace Spearmon (USA):  2005 Silver, 2007 Bronze, 2009 Bronze   
John Capel (USA):   2003 Gold, 2005 Bronze  
Claudinei da Silva (BRA):  1997 Bronze, 1999 Silver 
Frankie Fredericks (NAM):  1991 Silver, 1993 Gold, 1995 Silver, 1997 Silver 
Michale Johnson (USA):  1991 Gold, 1995 Gold 
John Regis (GBR):   1987 Bronze, 1993 Silver 
Calvin Smith (USA):   1983 Gold, 1987 Gold 
 
No athlete has complete set of medals  
 
Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  
Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 
JAM 2013 Usain Bolt Warren Weir   
USA 2007 Tyson Gay  Wallace Spearmon 
USA 2005 Justin Gatlin Wallace Spearmon John Capel 
USA 2003 John Capel Darvis Patton  
USA 1995 Michael Johnson  Jeff Williams  
USA 1983 Calvin Smith Elliott Quow  
 
Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event  
Nation Men Women Venue Year  
JAM Usain Bolt Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  Moskva 2013 
JAM Usain Bolt Veronica Campbell Brown Daegu 2011 
USA Tyson Gay Allyson Felix Osaka 2007 
USA Justin Gatlin Allyson Felix Helsinki 2005 
USA Maurice Greene Inger Miller Sevilla 1999 
 
Medals by Countries:  
Nation Gold Silver Bronze 
USA 9 5 6+1= 
JAM 4 3  
NAM 1 3  
TTO 1  1 
GRE 1   
TUR 1   
GBR  1 1 
BRA  1 1 
FRA  1 1 
RSA  1 1 
PAN  1  
CAN  1 1 
JPN   1 
SKN   1= 
ITA   1 



NGR   1 
ECU   1 
  
Fastest known splits in the World Championships    
 Time Final Pos Name Nat Venue Year 
First 100m 9.92 1st  Usain Bolt JAM Berlin 2009 
Last 100m 9.27 1st  Usain Bolt JAM Berlin 2009 
 
World Champion with Olympic Gold medal  
Name Nat World Championships Olympics  
Usain Bolt JAM 2009, 2011, 2013,2015 2008, 2012, 2016 
Kostas Kenteris GRE 2001 2000 
Michael Johnson USA 1991, 1995 1996 
 
World Champion with World Indoor Championships Gold medal  
Name Nat World Championships World Indoor Championships 
Frankie Fredericks NAM 1993 1999 
 
World Champion who previously won World Junior gold medal  
Name Nat World Championships World Junior Championships 
Noah Lyles  USA 2019 2016 (100m) 
Usain Bolt JAM 2009, 2011, 2013, 2015  2002 
Ato Boldon TRI 1997 1992 
 
World Champion who previously won World Youth gold medal  
Name Nat World Championships World Youth Championships 
Usain Bolt JAM 2009, 2011, 2013, 2015 2003 
 
World Champion with European Championships gold medal  
Name Nat World Championships European Championships 
Ramil Guliyev TUR 2017 2018 
Kostas Kenteris  GRE 2001 2002 
 
World Championships medalists with Asian Games medal  
Name Nat World Championships Year Asian Games Year 
Shingo Suetsugu JPN Bronze 2003 Gold 2002, 2006 
 
World Championships medalists with Asian Championships medal:  None  
 
World Championships medalists with All Africa Games medal  
Name Nat World Championships All Africa Games 
Frankie Fredericks NAM 1993 1991 
 
World Championships medalists with African Championships medal  
Name Nat World Championships African Championships 
Frankie Fredericks NAM 1993 1998, 2002 
 
World Championships medalist with Pan American Games medal  
Name Nat World Championships Year Pan American Games Year 
Claudinei da Silva BRA Silver 1999 Gold 1999 
Elliott Quow USA Silver 1983 Gold 1983 
 
World Champion with Commonwealth Games Gold medal   
Name Nat World Championships Commonwealth Games 
Frankie Fredericks NAM 1993 1994, 2002 
 
World Championships:  



Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Noah Lyles  USA 19.83 Andre de Grasse  CAN 19.95 Alex Quinonez  ECU 19.98  

2017 Ramil Guliyev TUR 20.09 Wayne van Niekerk RSA 20.11 Jereem Richards  TTO 20.11 

2015 Usain Bolt  JAM 19.55 Justin Gatlin  USA 19.74 Anaso Jobodwana RSA 19.87 

2013 Usain Bolt JAM 19.66 Warren Weir JAM 19.79 Curtis Mitchell USA 20.04  

2011 Usain Bolt JAM 19.40 Walter Dix  USA 19.70 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 19.80 

2009 Usain Bolt JAM 19.19 Alonso Edward PAN 19.81 Wallace Spearmon USA 19.85 

2007 Tyson Gay USA 19.76 Usain Bolt JAM 19.91 Wallace Spearmon USA 20.05 

2005 Justin Gatlin USA 20.04 Wallace Spearmon USA 20.20 John Capel USA 20.31 

2003 John Capel USA 20.30 Darvis Patton USA 20.31 Shingo Suetsugu JPN 20.38 

2001 Kostas Kenteris GRE 20.04 Chris Williams JAM 20.20 Kim Collins 

Shawn Crawford  

SKN 

USA 

20.20 

20.20 

1999 Maurice Greene USA 19.90 Claudinei da Silva BRA 20.00 Francis Obikwelu NGR 20.11 

1997 Ato Boldon  TRI 20.04 Frankie Fredericks NAM 20.23 Claudinei da Silva BRA 20.26 

1995 Michael Johnson USA 19.79 Frankie Fredericks NAM 20.12 Jeff Williams  USA 20.18 

1993 Frankie Fredericks NAM 19.85 John Regis  GBR 19.94 Carl Lewis USA 19.99 

1991 Michael Johnson  USA 20.01 Frankie Fredericks NAM 20.34 Atlee Mahorn CAN 20.49  

1987 Calvin Smith  USA 20.16 Gilles Queneherve FRA 20.16 John Regis  GBR 20.18  

1983 Calvin Smith  USA 20.14  Elliott Quow  USA 20.41 Pietro Mennea ITA 20.51 

 
Last nine Olympics:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2020 Andre De Grasse CAN 19.62 Kenny Bednarek USA 19.68 Noah Lyles  USA 19.74 

2016 Usain Bolt  JAM 19.78 Andre De Grasse CAN 20.02 Christophe Lemaitre  FRA 20.12 

2012 Usain Bolt JAM 19.32 Yohan Blake JAM 19.44 Warren Weir JAM 19.84 

2008 Usain Bolt JAM 19.30 Shawn Crawford USA 19.96 Walter Dix USA 19.98 

2004 Shawn Crawford USA 19.79 Bernard Williams USA 20.01 Justin Gatlin USA 20.03 

2000 Kostas Kenteris GRE 20.09 Darren Campbell GBR 20.14 Ato Boldon TRI 20.20 

1996 Michael Johnson USA 19.32 Frankie Fredericks NAM 19.68 Ato Boldon TRI 19.80 

1992 Michael Marsh USA 20.01 Frankie Fredericks NAM 20.13 Michael Bates USA 20.38  

1988 Joe DeLoach  USA 19.75 Carl Lewis USA 19.79 Robson da Silva BRA 20.04 

1984 Carl Lewis USA 19.80 Kirk Baptiste USA 19.96 Thomas Jefferson USA 20.26 

 
Last ten World Junior (U20) Championships:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2020 Udodi Onwuzurke  NGR 20.21 Letsile Tebogo  BOT 20.38 Sinesipho Dambile  RSA 20.48 

2018 Jona Efoloko  GBR 20.48 Charles Dobson  GBR 20.57 Eric Harrison  USA 20.79 

2016 Michael Norman USA 20.17 Tlotliso Leotlela  RSA 20.59 Nigel Ellis  JAM 20.63 

2014 Trentavis Friday USA 20.04 Ejovokog Oduduru NGR 20.25 Michael O’Hara JAM 20.31 

2012 Delano Williams TKS 20.48 Aaron Ernest USA 20.53 Tyreek Hill USA 20.54 

2010 Shota Iizuka JPN 20.67 Aliaksandr Linnik BLR 20.89 Aaron Brown CAN 21.00 

2008 Christopher Lemaitre FRA 20.83 Nickel Ashmeade JAM 20.84 Robert Hering GER 20.96 

2006 Marek Nilit EST 20.96 Brian Barnett CAN 21.00 Alex Nelson GBR 21.14 

2004 Andrew Howe ITA 20.28 Leigh Julius RSA 20.88 Jamil James TRI 21.00 

2002 Usain Bolt JAM 20.61 Brendan Christian ANT 20.74 Wes Felix USA 20.82 

2000 Paul Gorries RSA 20.64 Marcin Jedrusinski POL 20.87 Tim Benjamin GBR 20.94 

 
World Youth Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2017 Retshidistswe Mlenga  RSA 21.03 Tsenolo Lemao  RSA 21.12 Luis Brandner  GER 21.23 

2015 Abdul Hakim SaniBrown JPN 20.34 Kyle Appel RSA 20.57 Josephus Lyles USA 20.74 

2013 Michael O’Hara JAM 20.63 Victor Hugo dos Santos BRA 20.67 Reynier Mena  CUB 20.79 

2011 Stephen Newbold BAH 20.89 O’Dail Todd JAM 21.00 Ronald Darby  USA 21.08 

2009 Kirani James GRN 21.05 Alberto Gavalda ESP 21.33 Keenan Brock USA 21.39 



2007 Ramone McKenzie JAM 20.67 Ramil Guliyev AZE 20.72 Nickel Ashmeade JAM 20.76 

2005 Harry Aikines-Aryeetey GBR 20.91 Jorge Valcarel CUB 21.08 Matteo Glavan ITA 21.14 

2003 Usain Bolt JAM 20.40 Michael Grant USA 21.04 Jamahl Alert-Khan GBR 21.35 

2001 Jonathan Wade USA 20.95 Michael Grant USA 21.30 Dion Rodriguez TRI 21.36 

1999 Tim Benjamin GBR 20.72 Omar Brown JAM 21.09 Bryan Sears USA 21.16 

 
Last seven European Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2018 Ramil Guliyev  TUR 19.76 Nethaneel Mitchell-Blake GBR 20.04 Alex Wilson  SUI 20.04 

2016 Bruno Hortelano  ESP 20.45 Ramil Guliyev TUR 20.51 Daniel Talbot GBR 20.56 

2014 Adam Gemili GBR 19.98 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 20.15 Sergiy Smelyk  UKR 20.30  

2012 Churandy Martina NED 20.42 Patrick van Lujik NED 20.87 Daniel Talbot GBR 20.95 

2010 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 20.37 Christian Malcolm GBR 20.38 Martial Mbandjock FRA 20.42 

2006 Francis Obikwelu POR 20.01 Johan Wissman SWE 20.38 Marlon Devonish GBR 20.59 

2002 Kostas Kenteris GRE 19.85 Francis Obikwelu POR 20.21 Marlon Devonish GBR 20.24 

 
Last five Asian Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2018 Yuki Koike  JPN 20.23 Yang Chun-Han  TPE 20.23 Mohamed Yacoob  BRN  20.55 

2014 Femi Ogunode  QAT 20.14 Fahad Moh Al-Subaie KSA 20.74 Yeo Ho-su-ah KOR 20.82  

2010 Femi Ogunode QAT 20.43 Kenji Fujimitsu JPN 20.74 Omar Al-Salfa UAE 20.83 

2006 Shingo Suetsugu JPN 20.60 Yang Yaozu CHN 20.71 Shinji Takahira JPN 20.81 

2002 Shingo Suetsugu JPN 20.38 Gennadiy Chernovol KAZ 20.57 Yang Yaozu  CHN 20.78 

 
Last ten Asian Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Xie Zhenye CHN 20.33 Yuki Koike  JPN 20.55 Mohamed Yacoob Salem BRN 20.84 

2017 Yang Chun-Han  TPE 20.66 Park Bonggo KOR 20.76 Femi Seun  QAT 20.79 

2015 Femi Ogunode  QAT 20.32 Fahad Al-Subaie KSA 20.63 Dharambir Singh IND 20.66 

2013 Xie Zhenye  CHN 20.87 Fahad M Al-Subaie  KSA 20.92 Kei Takase  JPN 20.92 

2011 Femi Seun Ogunode QAT 20.41 Hitoshi Saito JPN 20.75 Omar J. B. Alsalfa UAE 20.97 

2009 Omar Juma Al-Salfa UAE 21.07 Shinji Takahira JPN 21.08 Hitoshi Saito JPN 21.10 

2007 Kenji Fujimitsu JPN 20.85 Ibrahim Abdulla Al-Waleed QAT 20.98 Khalil Al-Hanahneh JOR 21.03 

200 Hamed Hamdan Al- KSA 20.66 Tatsuro Yoshino JPN 20.68 Yang Yaozu  CHN 20.85 

200 Fawzi Al-Shammari KU 20.70 Hamed Hamdan Al-Bishi KSA 20.73 Yang Yaozu CHN 20.82 

200 Gennadiy Chernovol KAZ 20.73 Fawzi Al-Shammari KU 20.92 Sittichai Suwonprateep THA 21.04 

 
Last five All Africa Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Sydney Siame  ZAM 20.35 Divine Oduduru  NGR 20.54 Anaso Jobodwana RSA 20.56 

2015 Wilfried Koffi CIV 20.42 Divind Oduduru NGR 20.45 Tega Odele NGR 20.58 

2011 Idrissa Adam CMR 20.66 Ben Youssef Meite CIV 20.76 Obakeng Ngwigwa  BOT 20.94 

2007 Leigh Julius RSA 20.81 Seth Amoo GHA 20.88 Obinna Metu NGR 20.94 

2003 Uchenna Emedolu NGR 20.42 Frankie Fredericks NAM 20.43 Abdul Aziz Zakari GHA 20.51 

 
Last nine African Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Letsile Tebogo BOT 20.26w Emmanuel Eseme  CMR 20.61w Clarence Munyai RSA 20.69w 

2018 Ncincihli Titi RSA 20.46 Divine Oduduru NGR 20.60 Luxolo Adams RSA 20.60 

2016 Wayde van Niekerk  RSA 20.02 Adama Jammeh  GAM 20.45 Emmanuel LBR 20.55 

2014 Hua Wilfried Koffi CIV 20.25 Isaac Makwala  BOT 20.51 Carvin Nkanata KEN 20.53 

2012 Ben Youssef Meite  CIV 20.62 A Ibrahim Mostafa Seoud EGY 20.76 Noah Akwu NGR 20.83 

2010 Ibrahim Mostafa Seoud EGY 20.36 Ben Youssef Meite CIV 20.39 Simon Magakwe RSA 20.56 

2008 Thuso Mpuang RSA 20.53 Stephan Buckland MRI 20.62 Fanuel Kenosi BOT 20.72 



2006 Uchenna Emedolu  NGR 20.61 Stephan Buckland MRI 20.67 Leigh Julius RSA 20.82 

2004 Joseph Batangdon CMR 20.46 Ambrose Ezenwa NGR 20.75 Morne Nagel RSA 20.83 

2002 Frankie Fredericks NAM 20.10 Abdul Aziz Zakari GHA 20.33 Oumar Loum SEN 20.37 

 
Last five Pan American Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Alex Quinonez  ECU 20.27 Jereem Richards  TTO 20.38 Yancarlos Martinez DOM 20.44 

2015 Andre De Grasse CAN 19.88 Rasheed Dwyer  JAM 19.90 Alonso Edward  PAN 19.90  

2011 Roberto Skyers CUB 20.37 Lanceford Spence JAM 20.38 Bruno de Barros BRA 20.45 

2007 Brendan Christian ANT 20.37 Marvin Anderson JAM 20.38 Rubin Williams USA 20.57 

2003 Kenny Brokenburr USA 20.42 Chris Williams JAM 20.54 Andre da Silva BRA 20.68 

 
Last five Commonwealth Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2018 Jereem Richards  TTO 20.12 Aaron Brown  CAN 20.34 Leon Reid  NIR 20.55 

2014 Rasheed Dwyer JAM 20.14 Warren Weir  JAM 20.26 Jason Livermore JAM 20.32  

2010 Leon Baptise ENG 20.45 Lanceford Spence JAM 20.49 Christian Malcolm WAL 20.52 

2006 Omar Brown JAM 20.47 Stephan Buckland MRI 20.47 Chris Williams JAM 20.52 

2002 Frankie Fredericks NAM 20.06 Marlon Devonish ENG 20.19 Darren Campbell ENG 20.21 

 
Fastest Performances on US Soil  
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 19.32 0.4 Michael Johnson  USA 1 Atlanta  1 Aug 1996 
2 2 19.52 1.5 Noah Lyles USA 1 Eugene 21 Aug 2021 
3 3 19.57 0.4 Justin Gatlin USA 1 Eugene 28 June 2015 

 
Fastest Performances in Eugene 
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 19.52 1.5 Noah Lyles  USA 1 21 Aug 2021 
2 2 19.57 0.4 Justin Gatlin  USA 1 28 June 2015 
3  19.67 -0.3 Noah Lyles  1 26 June 2022 
4  19.68 0.9 Justin Gatlin  1 30 May 2015 

 

Fastest Performances in July   
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 19.50 -0.1 Noah Lyles  USA 1 Lausanne 5 July 2019 

2 2 19.59 -0.9 Usain Bolt  JAM 1 Lausanne  7 July 2009  

3 3 19.63 0.4 Xavier Carter  USA 1 Lausanne 11 July 2006 

 

Combined 2021 & 2022 World List  
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 19.49 1.4 Erriyon Knighton USA 1 Baton Rouge  30 Apr 2022 
2 2 19.52 1.5 Noah Lyles USA 1 Eugene – Pre 21 Aug 2021 
3  19.61 1.3 Noah Lyles  1 Randalls Island  12 June 2022 
4 3 19.62 -0.5 Andre De Grasse CAN 1 Tokyo – OG 4 Aug 2021 
5 4 19.63 1.2 Reynier Mena  CUB 1 La Chaux-de-Fonds 3 July 2022 
6  19.67 -0.3 Noah Lyles   1 Eugene  26 June 2022 
7 5 19.68 -0.5 Kenny Bednarek USA 2 Tokyo – OG 4 Aug 2021 
8  19.69 -0.3 Erriyon Knighton  2 Eugene 26 June 2022 
9  19.70 0.5 Kenny Bednarek  1 Zurich – WK 9 Sept 2021 

10  19.72 0.5 Andre De Grasse  2 Zurich – WK 9 Sept 2021 
11  19.73 0.2 Andre De Garsse   1sf3 Tokyo – OG 3 Aug 2021 
12  19.74 0.3 Noah Lyles  1 Eugene- USOT 27 June 2021 
12  19.74 -0.5 Noah Lyles   3 Tokyo – OG 4 Aug 2021 
14 6 19.76 2.0 Fred Kerley USA 1 Nairobi  18 Sept 2021 
15  19.78 0.3 Kenny Bednarek  2 Eugene – USOT 27 June 2021 



16  19.79 1.6 Fred Kerley   1 Paris  28 Aug 2021 
16  19.79 1.6 Kenny Bednarek   2 Paris  28 Aug 2021 
18  19.80 1.5 Kenny Bednarek   2 Eugene - Pre 21 Aug 2021 
18  19.80 1.6 Fred Kerley   1 Walnut 16 Apr 2022 

 

Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com 
 

The new records set in WC will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura   


